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Dean’s Welcome 
 

The Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine consistently ranks 
among the best learning institutions in the nation. But we are much 
more than our rankings—we are a proud, close-knit community made 
up of the finest physicians and scientists who strive to provide the very 
best in patient care, research, and education.   
 
Our network of talented alumni is one of our greatest strengths, and 
we rely on you to help us grow our community and build upon our rich 
legacy of excellence, collaboration, and contribution. Class 
representatives like you maintain our invaluable connections and foster 
comraderie among our over 30,000 school of medicine graduates. I am 

very grateful for your hard work and dedication.  
 
Thank you for your leadership in the Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine Class 
Representative Program. I hope you enjoy your experience in this rewarding role, and I look 
forward to seeing you in Baltimore next year for the School of Medicine 2024 Reunion and 
Alumni Weekend.  
 
Kind regards, 
 

 
Theodore Leslie DeWeese, M.D. 
Interim Dean of the Medical Faculty 
Chief Executive Officer 
Johns Hopkins Medicine  
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Class Representative Job Description 
 
The Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine’s alumni relations team looks to class 
representatives for guidance and leadership in creating a friendly, knowledgeable and productive 
environment that helps foster meaningful relationships between alumni and the school of 
medicine.  
 

Responsibility 
The class representative: 

 Acts as a liaison between the school of medicine and classmates. 
 Assists the alumni relations office in locating missing contact information for classmates.  
 Shares professional and personal accomplishments of classmates with the school of 

medicine’s alumni relations team.  
 Submits nominations of alumni or other Hopkins-affiliated colleagues for awards. 
 Provides leadership and guidance for reunions.   
 Attends volunteer leadership meetings and the annual meeting of the Johns Hopkins 

Medicine Alumni Association, and participates in other programs, when possible. 
 Annually supports the school through personal giving. 
 Asks classmates to join them in supporting the school of medicine through personalized 

solicitations. 
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Class Representatives Directory 

Class Year Name Email Address 
1949 William F. Fritz, M.D. wilfrit@aol.com 
1957 Ethan L. Welch, M.D. ethan@rochester.rr.com 
1958 William H. Jarrett II, M.D. lcwj@aol.com 
1959 W. Tabb Moore, M.D. mooret@jhmi.edu 
1960 Vacant   
1961 Curtis J. Krock, M.D. ckrock1935@aol.com 
1962 Thomas H. Powell, M.D. pft728@aol.com 
1963 Hewes D. Agnew, M.D. agnewhewes@hotmail.com 
1964 Harrison Lazarus, M.D. HLazarusMD@gmail.com 
1965 Barry S. Strauch, M.D. bssmdpc@aol.com 
1966 Lenox D. Baker, Jr., M.D. lenoxdialbaker@gmail.com 
1967 Frank J. Scarpa, M.D. frankjscarpa@gmail.com 
1968 Allan D. Jensen, M.D. 

Barbara Wasserman, M.D.  
Martin Wasserman, M.D.   
Clarence (“Fred”) Gehris, M.D.  

allandjensenmd@gmail.com 
bwassermanmd@gmail.com 
mpwasserman@jhu.edu 
fredgehris@gmail.com  

1969 Stanley E. Fisher, M.D. sfisher1@optonline.net 
1970 Ronald S. Oser, M.D. rsomd1@gmail.com 
1971  Stephen F. Wetherill, M.D.   sweth2700@gmail.com 
1972 Lisa M. Dunkle Scheffler, M.D. lmdunkle@earthlink.net 
1973 Lynne G. Maxwell, M.D. 

Jose A. Bardelas, M.D. (“Tony”) 
maxwell@email.chop.edu 
j.bardelas@northstate.net 

1974 Peter Byeff, M.D. 
Henry Dorkin, M.D. 

Peter.byeff@gmail.com 
Henry.Dorkin@childrens.harvard.edu 

1975 Andrew M. Yeager, M.D. ayeager@azcc.arizona.edu 
1976 Ingram M. Roberts, M.D. toydogman@gmail.com 
1977 Bernard A. Cohen, M.D. bcohena@jhmi.edu 
1978 Richard S. D'Agostino, M.D. richard.s.d'agostino@lahey.org 
1979 William A. Crawley, M.D. crawleymd@me.com 
1980 John T. Thompson, M.D. JThompson@retinaspec.com 
1981 Kevin R. Fox, M.D. kevin.fox@uphs.upenn.edu 
1982 Harry C. Sax, M.D. hcsaxmd@gmail.com 
1983 John G. Heller, M.D. jogheller@aol.com 
1984 Robert J. Still, M.D., F.A.C.S. rjstill3@comcast.net 
1985 Ralph H. Hruban, M.D. rhruban@jhmi.edu 
1986 Arlene Morales, M.D. amorales@ivfspecialists.com 
1987 James R. Barrett, M.D. jim-barrett@ouhsc.edu 
1988 Allan C. Gelber, M.D., M.P.H. agelber@jhmi.edu 
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1989 Nancy M. Holekamp, M.D. nholekamp@gmail.com 
1990 Jeffrey K. Ferguson, M.D.  Jkfmd@aol.com  
1991 Jane A. Oski, M.D. M.P.H., F.A.A.P janeoski@mac.com 
1992 Michele A. Shermak, M.D. 

Stephan A. Villano, M.D. 
shermakmd@gmail.com 
villansa@comcast.net 

1993 Diane J. Orlinsky, M.D., FAAD dianeorlinsky@gmail.com 
1994 Linda L. Yau, M.D. ltl6@yahoo.com 
1995 Teri M. McCambridge, M.D.  tmccambridge@towsonortho.com 
1996 Dorry L. Segev, M.D., Ph.D. dorry@jhmi.edu 
1997 Richard C.E. Anderson, M.D. 

Jan E. Price, M.D.  
Richard.Anderson@nyulangone.org   
jan.price@vanderbilt.edu 

1998 Julie A. Holmon, M.D. 
Simon J. Tsiouris, M.D., M.P.H. 

julieholmon2002@yahoo.com 
sit9001@hotmail.com 

1999 Alissa Speziale, M.D. navyquin@yahoo.com 
2000 Traci Thompson, M.D. ferguson.traci@gmail.com 
2001 Robert J. Kim, M.D. 

Erica R. Sutton, M.D.  
bobstreet4@yahoo.com 
erica.sutton@gmail.com  

2002 Peter N. Lombard II, M.D. peterlombard@gmail.com 
2003 Troy D. Woodard, M.D. woodart@ccf.org 
2004 Vacant  

2005 Steven S. Chang, M.D. 
Namath S. Hussain, M.D.  

drstevenchang@gmail.com 
namath.hussain@gmail.com 

2006 Vicki K. Chan, M.D. 
David J. Grelotti, M.D. 

vickichanmd@gmail.com 
grelotti@yahoo.com 

2007 Nivee P. Amin, M.D. 
Khoi D. Than, M.D.  

niveeamin@yahoo.com 
olympic_duck@hotmail.com 

2008 Herman S. Bagga, M.D. 
Gina L. Westhoff, M.D.  

hermanbagga@gmail.com 
ginawesthoff@gmail.com 

2009 Steven T. Chen, M.D., M.P.H. steventwchen@gmail.com 
2010 Mark C. Bicket, M.D. 

Satish K. Misra, M.D.  
mark.bicket@gmail.com 
satishkmisra@gmail.com  

2011 Yuval A. Patel, M.D. 
Nathan W. Skelley, M.D.  

yuvaldpatel@gmail.com 
nwskelley@gmail.com  

2012 Tom S. Feng, M.D. 
John H. Nichols, M.D.  

drtfeng@gmail.com 
jhnichols12@gmail.com  

2013 Vacant  

2014 Roger W. Samuels, M.D., M.P.H. rwsamuels@gmail.com 
2015 Andrew Z. Mo, M.D. andy.z.mo@gmail.com 
2016 Michael B. Foote, M.D.  mfoote21@gmail.com 
2017 Maria A. Phillis, M.D. maria.phillis@gmail.com 
2018 Ryan J. Bickley, M.D. 

Debanjan Pain, M.D.  
ryan.j.bickley@gmail.com 
debanjan.pain@gmail.com  

2019 Davis L. Rogers, M.D. dlrogers19@gmail.com 
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2020 Jeremy Applebaum, M.D. jeremycapplebaum@gmail.com 
2021 Monica Meeks, M.D.  Monica.meeks@gmail.com 
2022 Mary Chen, M.D.  cloudyski@gmail.com 
2023 Vacant   

 
 

SOM Alumni Relations and Communications Team Members 
 

Robin Hunt Ingram  
Assistant Vice President,  
Alumni Relations &  
FJHM Engagement     
rhunt11@jhmi.edu  

 

Libby Darrell  
Assistant Director of 
Alumni Relations  
edarrel1@jh.edu  

Jamie Seward, Esq.  
Sr. Assoc. Director 
Alumni Relations 
jseward@jhu.edu 
 

Nathan Dennies 
Assistant Director 
Communications 
ndennie1@jhmi.edi  
 

SOM Development Team Members 
 

Chad Newill 
Senior Director of Development 
cnewill2@jhmi.edu 

Helen Kennelly 
Sr. Assoc. Director 
Stewardship 
Hkennel1@jhmi.edu  
 

Rachael Day 
Associate Director of 
Development 
RDay@jhmi.edu 
 

Kelly Sullivan  
Assistant Director of 
Development 
ksulli63@jhmi.edu  
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Get Involved 
There are numerous ways to stay connected to the school of medicine. Get involved today and 
share these opportunities with your classmates. 
 
Connect online: 
Facebook (GoHopMed): https://www.facebook.com/gohopmed  
 
Instagram (@GoHopMed): https://www.instagram.com/gohopmed  
 
Linkedin (Johns Hopkins Medicine Alumni Association): 
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/12711842/  
 
ONEHOP: https://onehop.jhu.edu/ – Our alumni directory! 
 
Read the SOM Alumni and Friends Newsletter: 
The newsletter is emailed the third Thursday of every month. If you are not receiving them, 
please reach out to jhmalumni@jhmi.edu to be subscribed. 
 
Send us a Class Note: 
https://www.hopkinsmedicine.org/som/alumni/stay-in-touch/class_note.html 
 
Request a Greeting to celebrate an alum’s professional and personal milestone: 
https://www.hopkinsmedicine.org/som/alumni/greeting.html 
 
Questions? Email us at jhmalumni@jhmi.edu  
 


